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History
Phone: 314-935-5450

Email: history@wustl.edu

Website: https://history.wustl.edu/graduate

Faculty
Chair

Corinna Treitel (https://history.wustl.edu/people/corinna-
treitel/) 
PhD, Harvard University 
(Modern European History)

Endowed Professors

Daniel Bornstein (https://history.wustl.edu/people/daniel-
bornstein/) 
Stella K. Darrow Professor of Catholic Studies 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Early Modern European History)

Jonathan Judaken (https://history.wustl.edu/people/jonathan-
judaken/) 
Gloria M. Goldstein Endowed Chair in Jewish History & Thought 
PhD, University of California, Irvine 
(Jewish History, Racism, Existentialism)

Peter J. Kastor (https://history.wustl.edu/people/peter-kastor/) 
Director of Undergraduate Studies 
Samuel K. Eddy Professor 
PhD, University of Virginia 
(U.S. History)

Steve Hindle (https://history.wustl.edu/people/steve-hindle/) 
Director of Graduate Studies 
Derek Hirst Endowed Professor of Early Modern British History 
PhD, University of Cambridge 
(Early Modern European History)

Kenneth Ludmerer (https://history.wustl.edu/people/kenneth-
ludmerer/) 
Mabel Dorn Reeder Distinguished Professor in the History of Medicine 
PhD, MD, Johns Hopkins University 
(Medical History)

Professors

Iver Bernstein (https://history.wustl.edu/people/iver-bernstein/) 
PhD, Yale University 
(U.S. History and the Civil War)

Tim Parsons (https://history.wustl.edu/people/timothy-parsons/)

PhD, Johns Hopkins University 
(African History)

Mark Pegg (https://history.wustl.edu/people/mark-gregory-
pegg/) 
PhD, Princeton University 
(Medieval European History)

Corinna Treitel (https://history.wustl.edu/people/corinna-
treitel/) 
PhD, Harvard University 
(Modern European History)

Associate Professors

Cassie Adcock (https://history.wustl.edu/people/cassie-adcock/) 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Modern South Asian History)

Flora Cassen (https://history.wustl.edu/people/flora-cassen/) 
PhD, New York University 
(Jewish History, Early Modern Europe)

Shefali Chandra (https://history.wustl.edu/people/shefali-
chandra/) 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(Modern South Asian History)

Douglas Flowe (https://history.wustl.edu/people/douglas-flowe/)

PhD, University of Rochester 
(U.S. History)

Christine R. Johnson (https://history.wustl.edu/people/christine-
johnson/) 
PhD, Johns Hopkins University 
(Early Modern European History)

Sowandé Mustakeem (https://history.wustl.edu/people/
sowande-mustakeem/) 
PhD, Michigan State University 
(Atlantic Slave Trade and the Middle Passage)

Nancy Y. Reynolds (https://history.wustl.edu/people/nancy-
reynolds/) 
PhD, Stanford University 
(Middle Eastern History)

Anika Walke (https://history.wustl.edu/people/anika-walke/) 
PhD, University of California, Santa Cruz 
(Modern European History)

Lori Watt (https://history.wustl.edu/people/lori-watt/) 
PhD, Columbia University 
(Japanese History)

Assistant Professors

Ulug Kuzuoglu (https://history.wustl.edu/people/ulug-kuzuoglu/)

PhD, Columbia University 
(Modern Chinese History)
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Diana J. Montaño (https://history.wustl.edu/people/diana-
montano/) 
PhD, University of Arizona 
(Latin American History)

Christina Ramos (https://history.wustl.edu/people/christina-
ramos/) 
PhD, Harvard University 
(Latin American History, History of Medicine)

Anne Schult (https://history.wustl.edu/people/anne-schult/) 
PhD, New York University 
(Modern European History)

Dalen Wakeley-Smith (https://history.wustl.edu/people/dalen-
wakeley-smith/) 
PhD, University of Michigan 
(U.S. History)

Teaching Professor

Krister Knapp (https://history.wustl.edu/people/krister-knapp/) 
PhD, Boston University 
(U.S. Intellectual History)

Affiliated Faculty

Jean Allman (https://history.wustl.edu/people/jean-allman/) 
J.H. Hexter Professor in the Humanities 
PhD, Northwestern University 
(African and African-American Studies)

William Bubelis (https://history.wustl.edu/people/william-
bubelis/) 
Associate Professor of Classics 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Classics)

Adrienne D. Davis (https://history.wustl.edu/people/adrienne-
davis/) 
William M. Van Cleve Professor of Law 
JD, Yale University School of Law

Martin Jacobs (https://history.wustl.edu/people/martin-jacobs/) 
Professor of Rabbinic Studies 
PhD and Habilitation, Free University of Berlin 
(Jewish, Islamic, and Middle Eastern Studies)

Zhao Ma (https://ealc.wustl.edu/people/zhao-ma/) 
Associate Professor of Modern Chinese History and Culture 
PhD, Johns Hopkins University 
(East Asian Languages and Cultures)

Laurie F. Maffly-Kipp (https://history.wustl.edu/people/laurie-f-
maffly-kipp/) 
Archer Alexander Distinguished Professor 
PhD, Yale University 
(Danforth Center on Religion and Politics)

Rebecca Messbarger (https://history.wustl.edu/people/rebecca-
messbarger/) 
Professor of Italian and Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)

Eric P. Mumford (https://history.wustl.edu/people/eric-
mumford/) 
Rebecca and John Voyles Professor of Architecture 
PhD, Princeton University 
(Architecture)

Leigh E. Schmidt (https://history.wustl.edu/people/leigh-e-
schmidt/) 
Edward C. Mallinckrodt Distinguished University Professor 
PhD, Princeton University 
(Danforth Center on Religion and Politics)

Mark Valeri (https://history.wustl.edu/people/mark-valeri/) 
Reverend Priscilla Wood Neaves Distinguished Professor of Religion
and Politics 
PhD, Princeton University 
(Danforth Center on Religion and Politics)

Hayrettin Yücesoy (https://jimes.wustl.edu/people/hayrettin-
yucesoy/) 
Associate Professor of Arabic and Islamic Studies 
PhD, University of Chicago

Steven Zwicker (https://history.wustl.edu/people/steven-
zwicker/) 
Stanley Elkin Professor in the Humanities 
PhD, Brown University 
(English)

Professors Emeriti

Andrea S. Friedman (https://history.wustl.edu/people/andrea-
friedman/) 
PhD, University of Wisconsin 
(U.S. Women's History)

Steven Hause (https://history.wustl.edu/people/steven-hause/) 
PhD, Washington University

Derek M. Hirst (https://history.wustl.edu/people/derek-hirst/) 
William Eliot Smith Professor Emeritus of History 
PhD, Cambridge University

Hillel J. Kieval (https://history.wustl.edu/people/hillel-j-kieval/) 
Gloria M. Goldstein Professor of Jewish History and Thought 
PhD, Harvard University 
(Jewish History)

Gerald N. Izenberg (https://history.wustl.edu/people/gerald-
izenberg/) 
PhD, Harvard University

David T. Konig (https://history.wustl.edu/people/david-konig/) 
PhD, Harvard University
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Steven B. Miles (https://history.wustl.edu/people/steven-b-
miles/) 
PhD, University of Washington 
(Chinese History)

Linda J. Nicholson (https://history.wustl.edu/people/linda-
nicholson/) 
Susan E. and William P. Stiritz Distinguished Professor Emerita of
Women's Studies 
PhD, Brandeis University

Max J. Okenfuss (https://history.wustl.edu/people/max-
okenfuss/) 
PhD, Harvard University

Laurence Schneider (https://history.wustl.edu/people/laurence-
schneider/) 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley

Richard J. Walter (https://history.wustl.edu/people/richard-
walter/) 
PhD, Stanford University
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